PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Marco SEITNER	07/05/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SELIT Dammtechnik GmbH	
Street Address:	Selit-Str.	
City:	Erbes-Budesheim	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	D-55234	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12775561

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)518-5499

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7036841111
Email: bsears@ipfirm.com

Correspondent Name: LOWE HAUPTMAN HAM & BERNER, LLP

Address Line 1: 1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 300 Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4921-012

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Randy A. Noranbrock

Total Attachments: 1

source=4921-012_Assignment1#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 127

PATENT REEL: 024709 FRAME: 0389

Docket No.: 4921-012

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

wnich	is nereo	y acknowledged, the dideraigned,			
	1)	Marco SEITNER			
	2)				
	3)				
		a certain new and useful invention, hereby sells, assigns a			
havin	g a plac	e of business at Sclit-Str., Erbes-Büdesheim, DE	D-55234		
its suc as defi	cessors a	and assigns (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire 5 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled	right, title and interest for the United States of America		
PER	IMET	ER INSULATION STRIPS			
(a)	for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on, and identified by United States Patent Application No; or				
(b)	for w	which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on,			
all Ur contin	nited Star mations- rty to the sthat the	signed hereby authorizes and requests the United States Co tes Letters Patent which may be granted therefore and any in-part thereof, and the right to all benefits under the In e said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its succe attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on	ternational Convention for the Protection of Industrial assors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned behalf of said ASSIGNEE;		
ASSI applic ASSI	ation for GNEE, it ations f GNEE, it	the undersigned hereby agrees to transfer a like inter- in and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Le its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without for patent based thereon, growing out of or related to the its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed ex- thereby transferred.	thers reach of the Chinesi States, upon respect of the said further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and said invention; and to execute any papers by the said		
SIGN	ED on t	he date indicated aside my signature:			
33		La ha	07.05.2010		
Nar	nc: Mar	co SEITNER	Date:		
2)		THE BOTH OF MICHIGAN CONTROL OF THE STREET O	Date:		
3)	me:	the kernelling the service of the horizontal control of the service of the servic	Date:		

PATENT REEL: 024709 FRAME: 0390

RECORDED: 07/20/2010